For

01-18-2007

103362971

ma 15 Rac'd PCT/PTO 11 JAN 2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PROTECTION FORM COVER PUET/US 07/00787 **PATENTS ONL**

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	David G. Donohoe	Name: Joseph E. Kudla
		Internal Address:
٠	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 498 Creekview Drive
	Execution Date(s) August 3, 2006	
	✓ Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Harleysville
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania
	Government Interest Assignment	7
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19438
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11/332,574, filed January 13, 2006	07/00787
01/16/	007 ULANZGRA 00000044 PCT/ 1807 /00787	0 // 0 / 0/
01 fC:	081 (42.00 €) Additional numbers a	ttached?
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	Name: William L. Chapin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Internal Address: Law Offices of William L. Chanin	
	Internal Address: Law Offices of William L. Chapin	
		Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 16791 Sea Witch Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	Street Address: 16791 Sea Witch Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	City: Huntington Beach	Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	City: Huntington Beach	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip:92649	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip:92649 Phone Number: (714) 625-3570	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip:92649 Phone Number: (714) 625-3570 Fax Number: (714) 625-3580 Email Address: chapinpatents@verizon.net	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip:92649 Phone Number: (714) 625-3570 Fax Number: (714) 625-3580	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	City: Huntington Beach State: CA Zip:92649 Phone Number: (714) 625-3570 Fax Number: (714) 625-3580 Email Address: chapinpatents@verizon.net 9. Signature: W. W. W. J. Chap	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID G. DONOHOE, an individual U.S. citizen d.b.a. Donohoe Product Design, with a business address at P.O. Box 1165, Springville, CA 93265, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and is the owner of an invention entitled CARD GUARD - SAFE WATLUE, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared and filed on 01/13/06, and given S.N. 11/332,574, in connection with said invention, and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH KUDLA, an individual U.S. citizen residing at 498 Creekview Drive, Harleysville, PA 19438, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the covenants and undertakings set forth in a Joint Ownership Agreement executed concurrently herewith, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, his personal representatives, heirs and permitted assigns, an undivided one-half interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any application for Letters Patent which may be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country, and in any United States or foreign patent which may be granted on said invention. including any extensions, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, and continuations or continuations-in-part.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States jointly in the names of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE as joint owners of all right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this <u>320</u> day of <u>AVG-USI</u>, 2006.

David G. Donohøe

d.b.a. Donohoe Product Design

PATENT REEL: 018801 FRAME: 0237

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of California

:

County of Tulave

: ss.

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this _______, 2006, personally appeared David G. Donohoe to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged the execution of the same as a free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

ELAINE A. STAHN
Comm. # 1589325
HOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORMA (I)
Tolare County
My Comm. Expires June 23, 2005

Elaine a. Stalm Notary Public

2